WASHINGTON COUNTY, WISCONSIN

2020 RESOLUTION 7 COMMENDATION OF KAREN LONG

WHEREAS, Karen Long has contributed twenty-five years of loyal service to the citizens of Washington County; and

WHEREAS, Karen Long has chosen to retire from her present position of Geographic Information Systems Analyst in Information Technology;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Washington County Board of Supervisors pause in its deliberations to pay tribute and to commend Karen Long for her twenty-five years of meritorious service.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that on behalf of all citizens of Washington County this body does herewith extend to her heartfelt thanks for her many accomplishments and successes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to Karen Long as a token of appreciation on the part of this Board.

Introduced by members of the WASHINGTON
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS as filed
with the County Clerk.